Primary

CPL2 Pest Control

LOCATION

01.  Judicial/Admin/Adult Probation

02 Dancy Court House

03.  Elections Administration

04. Veterans Administration

05. Detention Center — OLD

06. Detention Center - NEW

07. Constantino Zarate Building

08. Levee Annex.& Drive Thru

09. 35 Orange Juvenile Building

10. Restitution Center

11. Mary Lucio Clinic

12. Veterans International Bridge
and Toll Booths(floor & ceiling),
Maintenance Bldg.

13. Gateway Bridge and Toll Booths
(floor & ceiling) & Maint. Bldg.

14. Cameron Park Community Center

15 Cameron Park WIC Bidg.

16. Cameron Park Law Enforcement

17.  Bob Clark Social Service Bldg.
at Browne Road Park

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

ANNUAL

ADDRESS

974 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1100 E. Monroe St., Brownsville
1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville
1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville
1145 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1125 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1006 E. Monroe, Brownsville

835 E. Levee, Brownsville

35 Orange St., Brownsville

532 S. Iowa St., Brownsville

1204 S. Iowa, Brownsville

3310 S. Expressway 77, Brownsville

510 E. 14th, Brownsville

2100 E. Gregory Ave, Brawnsville
2102 Gregory Ave., Brownsville
4350 Roberto Ave., Brownsville

9901 California Rd., Brownsville

CATEGORY A
PEST CONTROL —21/22
SQUARE
FEET TIME TO FUMIGATE
162,830 Weekdays 8§ A M to 5 P.M
112,000 Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M

4,361 Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M
1,487 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 PM

57,650 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M

50,000 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M

13,439 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M

64,011 Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M
5,500 Weekdays 8 AMto S P.M

10,629 Weekdays 8 A.Mto 5 P.M

20,536 Weekdays 8§ AM. to 5 P.M.
2,600 Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M
1,488 Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M
1,350 Weekdays - 8 AM. to S P.M.
1,960 Mon - Thur 8 AM.to 5 P.M.
1,331 Weekdays - 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
7,078 Weekdays - 8 AM.to 5 P.M.
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P.V.

Bidder's signaturefinitials:

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING

PR/ MONTH

$
$

160

150

s 18
s 18

$ 55
$_SS
s 30
$ 60

18
29

48
18

18

25
30

25

30



Primary

TIME TO FUMIGATE

SQUARE
ADDRESS FEET
7300 Old Alice Rd, Olmito, 35,000
7100 Old Alice Rd, Olmito, 93,000
7100 Old Alice Rd, Olmito 6,000
7300 Old Alice Rd, Olmito, 24,400
745 West Ocean Blvd, Los Fresnos. 6,454
142 Champion Road, Port Isabel 4,425
501 Hwy. 100, Port Isabel 3,500

33174 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 1,293

Isla Blanca Park Toll Collection 33450 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 124

CPL2 Pest Control
LOCATION
18.  Sheriff’s Office
19.  Carrizalez/Rucker Jail
19A Magistrate Court
20.  Sheriff’s Warehouse
21.  Los Fresnos Annex Building
22.  Father O’Brien Clinic
23.  Port Isabel Annex
24. Isla Blanca Park Office
25.
Booth (floor & ceiling),
26. Atwood Park — North Side
27.  Andy Bowie Park Office
28.  Sandpiper Pavilion
29. D.J. Lerma Pavilion
30. Park Administration Bldg.
31.  Andy Bowie Park:
32. Cabanas 1 thru 8

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

27159 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 2,300

7300 State Park Rd 100, South Padre Island 700
34530 Channel View, South Padre Island 9,900
34182 Channel View, South Padre Island 12,100

33248 State Park Road 100, South Padre Island 8695

7300 N. Padre Blvd., SPI 923
34321 & 34355 Channel View Rd, SPI 2,931
Page 16 of S0

Bidder's signaturefinitials:

Weekdays 8 AMto5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5SP.M
Weekdays - § A M. to5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Mon.-Thur, 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays - § A.M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays - § A.M. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays - 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.
Weekdays § AMto5 P.M.
Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays § AM. to5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 A.M. to5 P.M.

P.V.

BID #1600

PRICE

PER SPRAYING
PR/MONTH
$ 95
95
30
30
30
30

s 30

$ 18

s 18

» B " s

&

s 20
s 18
$ 30

$_ 30

$ 19
$ 20
s 20

PRICE



Primary BID #1600
CPL2 Pest Control

SQUARE PER SPRAYING
LOCATION ADDRESS FEET TIME TO FUMIGATE PR/MONTH
33. Santa Rosa Tech Ctr./WIC 116 Santa Vista Ave, Santa Rosa 5,982 Mon.-Thur. 8§ AM. to 5 P.M. $ 30

34.  Los Indios Main Building,
Toll Booths(floor & ceiling), 100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios 4,856 Weekdays § AMto5P.M $ 20
Guard Station & Maint. Bldg.

35  Los Indios Bridge Maint. Bldg. 100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios 600 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M. $ 30
36 Thomae Park Office 37844 Marshal Hutts Rd, Rio Hondo 600 Weeddays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M. s 30
37  Darell Hester Juvenile Det. Ctr. 2310 W. Bus. Hwy. 77, San Benito 44,000 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M 5 55
38 Boot Camp 2300 W. Bus. Hwy 77, San Benito 22,000 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ 55
39. Juvenile Vocational Bldg. 2310 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito 13,000 Weekdays 8 A.M to 5 P.M s 30
40  Adult Probation Building 2380 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito 27,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ 30
41.  Goolsby Building 650 E. Hwy. 77, San Benito 4,608 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ 30
42.  San Benito County Annex Bldg. 1390 West Expr. 83, San Benito 72,000 Weekdays 8 AM to 5 P.M $ 98
43. San Benito Motor Bank (Tax) 199 South Sam Houston St., San Benito 810 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M s 20
44, Precinct 3 Warehouse OLD 26929 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito 6,844 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M s 20
45.  Vehicle Maint. Barn 26959 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito 10,304 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ 20
46. Precinct 3 — Office/Warehouse 26929 FM 510, San Benito 5,471 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ 20
47.  Adolph Thomae Park: 37844 Marshall Hutts Rd, Arroyo City 923 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M. s 20
48.  Arroyo City Fire Station 2925 Arroyo City, Tx 1,200 Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M. $ 30
49. Rio Hondo County Annex 125 West Colorado, Rio Hondo 2,115 Mon\Tue 8 A M. to 5 P.M. $ 20
50. County Airport Hangar (Old) 27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview 28,000 Weekdays 8 A.M. to5 P.M. $ 30
51 County Airport Terminal Bldg. (New) *“ 27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview 3,600 Weekdays 8 A.M. to5P.M. s 20
Page 17 of 50
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Primary

CPL2 Pest Control

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

LOCATION

County Airport

ADDRESS

27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview

T-Hangars Qty 8 & Storage Areas Qty 2 (New) combined sq ft total
*ADD County Airport AMI Facility/Compound

a. Kitchen/Mess Hall

b. Admin. Bldg.

¢. Recreation Room & Offices
d. Bunkhouse #1 & Restrooms
e. Bunkhouse #2 & Restrooms
f. Garage/Storage/Offices
Harlingen Annex Building
Harlingen Health Clinic

La Feria Annex

La Feria Portable Bldg.

La Paloma WIC Clinic

Animal Shelter

Pct. #1 Office/Warehouse

Pct. #2 Office/Warehouse

Pct. #4 Office/Warehouse
Amphitheatre Event Center

CC San Benito Bank Bldg.
Harlingen Tax Office Drive-Thru

Williams (Curves) Warehouse

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
3302 Wilson Rd., Harlingen

711 N, "L" St., Harlingen

200 Industrial Way, La Feria

200 A Industrial Park Drive, La Feria
(600 Main St)

35005 Leal Rd, San Benito

26965 FM 510, San Benito
2050 Browne Ave. Brownsville

7092 Old Alice Rd., Brownsville

26641 South White Ranch Rd. La Feria
53550 Dolphin Cove, SPI

198 South Sam Houston St., San Benito
301 E. Van Buren, Harlingen

130 N. Oscar Williams, San Benito

SQUARE
FEET

TIME TO FUMIGATE

12,000

1525
1525
1525
1625
1625
1525
15,400
8,588
8,200

1,846

1,144

5,121
4,346
4,346
5,471

10,306

22,040
1,000

105,000

Page 18 of 50
Bidder's signaturefinitials:

Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M

Weekdays 8 AMto5SP.M
Weekdays 8 AM.to 5SP.M

Weekdays § AMto 5 P.M

Quarterly Call to schedule to Open

Wed\Thur 8 AM. -5 P.M..

Weekdays 8 AM.to5P.M
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8§ AM to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 AM to 5:00PM
Pending Open June 2025

Weckdays 8 AM._to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

P.V.

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PER MONTH
s 30
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 30
s 30
$ 20
s 20
s 20
s 20
s 20
s 20
$ 20
$ S5
s 30
s 20
s 120



Primary

BID #1600
CPL2 Pest Control
PRICE
SQUARE PER SPRAYING
LOCATION ADDRESS FEET TIME TO FUMIGATE PER MONTH
66. ECO-Tourism Center 501 W. State HWY. 100, Laguna Vista 7,828  Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M. $ 50
67. CC Church Bldg. 1025 E. 12% Street, Brownsville 4210  Weekdays 8 AM.to 5 P.M. $ S0
68. M&O Supply Warehouse 1031 E. 12 Street 2,400  Weekdays 8 A.M.to 5 P.M. s 45
69. Southmost Tax Office 3000 Southmost Rd., Brownsville 3,565 Weekdays 8§ A M. to 5 P.M. $ 20
70. CC Old Herald Bldg. 1135 E. Van Buren Street, Brownsville 22,660 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M. $_ 30
71. CC Auction Warehouse 444 E. 8" Street, Brownsville 4,212 Quarterly Call to schedule to Open $_ 20
TOTAL PRICE PER MONTH FOR ALL LOCATIONS $__2,598.00
Specify warranty period for work: 1 month guarantee NOTE: Kitchen areas must be treated once per month; the balance to be treated on a
monthly basis. Prices must include: All trips, all work for all treatments required, all "call bal and emergency calls, recommendations for previous treatments.
Name of Bidder: CPL Pest Control Signed by: Z= Owner / Operator / Technician
(Please print or type) (Sign nant@in writing) (Title)
Address: 2717 E. FM 2812
Edinbllrg, TX 78542 Date: May 10, 2024 Te]ephone; (956) 287 - 2118
Page 19 of 50

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

Bidder's signaturefinitials: P.V.




Primary CATEGORY B BID #1600
CPL2 Pest Control ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025 - TERMITE CONTROL
PRICE PAGE
DESCRIPTION Unit of UNIT PRICE Product quoted
measurement
1. Fee for extermination/ handling of termite ;
extermination/control for the County. Linear Feet $ 1.75 Termidor SC
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE
2. Fee for extermination/ handling of termite
extermination/control for the County. Linear Feet $ 1.95 XT-2000
DRYWOOD TERMITE
Bidder CPL Pest Control
WiliFEss 2717 E. FM 2812
Edinburg, TX 78542
F i,
(City/State/Zip)
Signature =X
Telephone (956) 287 - 2118 Date May 10, 2024

Page 23 of 50

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signaturefinitials:

P.V.




Primary

PL2 P 1
C est Contro CATEGORY C BID #1600
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

AFRICANIZED BEES CONTROL — (Environmental Health)

PRICE PAGE

Cameron County Department of Health and Human Services - Environmental Health Division, San Benito

DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE
QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH
3. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” for the
County, each call being a “real call” and placed and 15 $ 75 .00 |s 1125 .00
confirmed by:

a) Cameron County Department of Health and Human
Services for County Residential services.
Including after hours, nights, weekends, holidays.

4, Fees for calls that do not require extermination /

‘P}andling o”f “live bees” for the County each call being a 10 $ 50 .00 (s 500 . 00

TOTAL PRICE PERAMONTH 5 s 1625 00

Bidder CPL Pest Control

Address 2717 E. FM 2812

Edinburg, TX 78542
(City/State/Zip)
Signature
Telephone (956) 287 - 2118 Date May 10, 2024

Page 26 of 50 P.V.
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES kb

Bidder’s signature/initials:



BID #1600

Primary CATEGORY D
1 ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
CPL2 Pest Contro ALL BEES & WASPS — (Cameron County Facilities
PRICE PAGE
Cameron County Facilities locations {internally & externally-aftached and not attached to County Building).
DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE

QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH

5. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” & “live
wasps” for the County, each call being a “real call” and 15 $ 50.00 $ 750. 00
placed and confirmed by:
a) Cameron County Department (other) for treatment
of interior & exterior areas surrounding the County
Building ie: on County property.
Including after hours, nights, weekends, holidays.

6. Fees for calls that do not require extermination /

handling of “live bees™ & live wasps for the County each 10 $ 30.00 ($ 300. 00
call being a “false call”.
TOTAL PRICE PER/MONTH $ . $ 1050. 00

Name of Bidder: CPL Pest Control Signed by: = -
(Sign name in writing)

(Title) _ Owner / Operator / Technician

(Please print or type)
Address: 2717 E. FM 2812

Edinburg, TX 78542 Date: May 10, 2024

Telephone: __ (956) 287 - 2118

Page 30 of 50
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signature/initials: P.V.



BID #1600

Primary
CPL2 Pest Control CATEGORY E
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
BIRDS — PIGEONS
(ALL or NONE)
PRICE PAGE
DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED PRICE PER U/M TOTAL PRICE
QTY. PR/ YR
1. Baiting — Corn Poison w/ pan (Avicide or equivalent)
1: 9 Ratio 12 Ibs. $ 62 .50 Pr/Ib. |$ 750 .00
2. Spikes — Stainless Steel (Nixolite or equivalent)
4% wide X 3 “ tall 100 linear feet $ 3.50 pr/linearft. | § 350 .00
3. Track System — Bird Shock plastic lining w/ Solar Price w/ 1 ea. Total Price w/ 2 ea
owered shock (1 per 500 ft.) (Voltrac-or equivalent) 600 linear feet Solar device Solar devices
P i ) i $_S5.23 pr/linearft. [ $__ 3014 .00
4. Netting — Bird net 200 square ft. | $ 1.56pr/sq.ft. | $ 312 .00
TOTAL PRICE PER/ YEAR — Turn-key including $_ 4426 .00
Materials, all Labor and Equipment excluding lift
Name of Bidder: CPL Pest Control Signed by: :
. (Sign name in writing)
(Title) _ Owner / Operator / Technician
(Please print or type)
Address: 2717 E. FM 2812
Edinburg, TX 78542 Date:May 10, 2024
Telephone: (956) 287 - 2118
Page 32 of 50 PV.
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Bidder's signaturefinitials:



Secondary BID #1600
A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC CATEGORY A
ANNUAL PEST CONTROL —21/22
PRICE
SQUARE PER SPRAYING
LOCATION ADDRESS FEET TIME TO FUMIGATE PR/MONTH
01. Judicia/Admin/Adult Probation =~ 974 E. Harrison, Brownsville 162,830 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M § [ 7-5
02  Dancy Court House 1100 E. Monroe St., Brownsville 112,000 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ (&S
03.  Elections Administration 1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville 4,361 Weekdays 8 AMto 5P.M 5 L{S
04.  Veterans Administration 1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville 1,487 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ ffé
05. Detention Center — OLD 1145 E. Harrison, Brownsville 57,650 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M s 75
06. Detention Center - NEW 1125 E. Harrison, Brownsville 50,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ ‘25
07. Constantino Zarate Building 1006 E. Monroe, Brownsville 13,439 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ So
08. Levee Annex.& Drive Thru 835 E. Levee, Brownsville 64,011 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ 75
09. 35 Orange Juvenile Building 35 Orange St., Brownsville 5,500 Weekdays 8 AMto 5P.M $ 45
10. Restitution Center 532 S. Iowa St., Brownsville 10,629 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M $ So
11. Mary Lucio Clinic 1204 S. Towa, Brownsville 20,536 Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M. $ 75
12.  Veterans International Bridge 3310 S. Expressway 77, Brownsville 2,600 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ 5/ ;
and Toll Booths(floor & ceiling),
Maintenance Bldg.
13. Gateway Bridge and Toll Booths 510 E. 14th, Brownsville 1,488 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M $ 25
(floor & ceiling) & Maint. Bldg.
14. Cameron Park Community Center 2100 E. Gregory Ave, Brownsville 1,350 Weekdays - 8 AM.to 5 P.M. $ 5’{5
15  Cameron Park WIC Bldg. 2102 Gregory Ave., Brownsville 1,960 Mon - Thur 8 AM.to 5 P.M. $ 5?3
16. Cameron Park Law Enforcement 4350 Roberto Ave., Brownsville 1,331 Weekdays - 8 AM. to 5 P.M. $_ S
17. Bob Clark Social Service Bldg. 9901 California Rd., Brownsville 7,078 Weekdays - 8 A M. to 5 PM. $ Z Ly

at Browne Road Park

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

Page 15 of 50
Bidder's signaturefinitials:



Secondary
A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

18.

19.

19A

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

LOCATION

Sheriff’s Office
Carrizalez/Rucker Jail
Magistrate Court

Sheriff’s Warehouse

Los Fresnos Annex Building
Father O’Brien Clinic

Port Isabel Annex

Isla Blanca Park Office

Isla Blanca Park Toll Collection

Booth (floor & ceiling),
Atwood Park — North Side
Andy Bowie Park Office
Sandpiper Pavilion

D.J. Lerma Pavilion

Park Administration Bldg.
Andy Bowie Park:

Cabanas 1 thru 8

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

ADDRESS

7300 Old Alice Rd, Olmito,
7100 Old Alice Rd, Olmito,
7100 O1d Alice Rd, Olmito

7300 Old Alice Rd, Olmito,

745 West Ocean Bivd, Los Fresnos.

142 Champion Road, Port Tsabel

501 Hwy. 100, Port Isabel

SQUARE
FEET

35,000
93,000
6,000
24,400
6,454
4,425

3,500

33174 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 1,293

33450 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 124

27159 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 2,300

7300 State Park Rd 100, South Padre Island
34530 Channel View, South Padre Island

34182 Channel View, South Padre Island

700
9,900

12,100

337248 State Park Road 100, South Padre Island 8695

7300 N. Padre Blvd., SPI

34321 & 34355 Channel View Rd, SPI

923

2,931

TIME TO FUMIGATE

divibe AL AV i e =

Weekdays 8 AMto 5 PM
Weekdays 8 AMto5 PM
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 PM
Weekdays - 8 AM.t0 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AMto5 PM
Mon.-Thur. 8 AMto 5 PM

Weekdays - 8 AM. 105 P.M.

Weekdays - 8 AM. 05 PM.

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays - 8 AM.to5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. t05 PM.
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 PM.
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. t05 PM.
Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to5 PM.

Page 16 of 50
Bidder's signature/initials:

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PR/MONTH

s_J05
5 [0
s 55
$_55
$_1S
$_55
$_95

$_Yo
s 4o

s_HO
5 55
$_§S
$_i50
5 (50
s_1S
$_SS

PRICE



Secondary
A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

33.

34.

35

36

37

38

39.

40

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51

LOCATION
Santa Rosa Tech Ctr./WIC
Los Indios Main Building,

Toll Booths(floor & ceiling),
Guard Station & Maint. Bldg.
Los Indios Bridge Maint. Bldg.

Thomae Park Office
Darell Hester Juvenile Det. Ctr.
Boot Camp

Juvenile Vocational Bldg.
Adult Probation Building
Goolsby Building

San Benito County Annex Bldg.
San Benito Motor Bank (Tax)
Precinct 3 Warehouse OLD
Vehicle Maint. Barn

Precinct 3 — Office/Warehouse
Adolph Thomae Park:

Arroyo City Fire Station

Rio Hondo County Annex

County Airport Hangar (Old)

County Airport Terminal Bldg. (New) “ 27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

ADDRESS

116 Santa Vista Ave, Santa Rosa

100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios

100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios
37844 Marshal Hutts Rd, Rio Hondo
2310 W. Bus. Hwy. 77, San Benito
2300 W. Bus. Hwy 77, San Benito
2310 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito
2380 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito
650 E. Hwy. 77, San Benito
1390 West Expr. 83, San Benito
199 South Sam Houston St., San Benito
26929 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito
26959 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito
26929 FM 510, San Benito
37844 Marshall Hutts Rd, Arroyo City

2925 Arroyo City, Tx
125 West Colorado, Rio Hondo

27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview

SQUARE

FEET

TIME TO FUMIGATE

5,982

4,856

600
600
44,000
22,000
13,000
27,000
4,608
72,000
810
6,844
10,304
5,471
923
1,200
2,115
28,000

3,600

Mon.-Thur. 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weeddays 8§ A.M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AAMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5P.M.
Mon\Tue 8 A.M.to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 A.M: to 5 P.M.

Page 17 of 50 g g
Bidder's signaturefinitials:

PER SPRAYING
PR/MONTH

s 15

$ 7S5

$_ 15
$_ 1S
s 7S
5O
$_ 55
$s_Lo
$_ 55
$_ISS
$_ 85
$_ O
$ 8§S
$ §S
58S

$ 18
$ |75
$ 275

BID #1600



Secondary

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

LOCATION

52.  County Airport

ADDRESS

27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview

T-Hangars Qty 8 & Storage Areas Qty 2 (New) combined sq ft total
*ADD County Airport AMI Facility/Compound

a. Kitchen/Mess Hall
b. Admin. Bldg.
¢. Recreation Room & Offices
d. Bunkhouse #1 & Restrooms
e. Bunkhouse #2 & Restrooms
f. Garage/Storage/Offices

53. Harlingen Annex Building

54. Harlingen Health Clinic

55. La Feria Annex

56. La Feria Portable Bldg.

57. LaPaloma WIC Clinic

58.  Animal Shelter

59. Pct. #1 Office/Warehouse

60. Pct. #2 Office/Warehouse

61. Pct. #4 Office/Warehouse

62. Amphitheatre Event Center

63. CC San Benito Bank Bldg.

64. Harlingen Tax Office Drive-Thru

65. Williams (Curves) Warehouse

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
3302 Wilson Rd., Harlingen

711 N. "L" St., Harlingen

200 Industrial Way, La Feria

200 A Industrial Park Drive, La Feria
(600 Main St)

35005 Leal Rd, San Benito

26965 FM 510, San Benito
2050 Browne Ave. Brownsville

7092 Old Alice Rd., Brownsville

26641 South White Ranch Rd. La Feria
53550 Dolphin Cove, SPI

198 South Sam Houston St., San Benito
301 E. Van Buren, Harlingen

130 N. Oscar Williams, San Benito

SQUARE
FEET

TIME TO FUMIGATE

12,000

1525
1525
1525
1625
1625
1525
15,400
8,588
8,200

1,846

1,144
5,121

4,346
4,346
5,471
10,306
22,040
1,000

105,000

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5SP.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M

Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5SP.M

Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M

Quarterly Call to schedule to Open

Wed\Thur 8 AM. -5 P.M..
Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M

Weekdays 8 AM to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 AM to 5:00PM
Pending Open June 2025
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.

Page 18 of 50
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BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PER MONTH

$ 1CO

s 15
$ |75



Secondary
A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

LOCATION ADDRESS

66. ECO-Tourism Center 501 W. State HWY. 100, Laguna Vista

67. CC Church Bldg. 1025 E. 12t Street, Brownsville
68. M&O Supply Warehouse 1031 E. 12" Street
69. Southmost Tax Office 3000 Southmost Rd., Brownsville
70. CC Old Herald Bldg. 1135 E. Van Buren Street, Brownsville

71. CC Auction Warehouse 444 E. 8™ Street, Brownsville

SQUARE
FEET

7,828
4210
2,400
3,565
22,660

4,212

TOTAL PRICE PER MONTH FOR ALL LOCATIONS

Specify warranty period for work: 12 Months

monthly basis. Prices must include:

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

(Please print or type)
118 W Jefferson St, Brownsville, Tx 78520

Name of Bidder:

Address:

All trips, all work for all treatments require

Signed by:

NOTE: Kitchen areas must be treated once
d, all "call backs", and emergency

dAﬂWMZA?

TIME TO FUMIGATE

Weekdays 8 AM. 105 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM.to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. 103 PM.
Weekdays 8 AM.t0 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.

Quarterly Call to schedule to Open

(Sign name inﬂ'riling}

Date:

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

05/07/2024

Page 19 of 50
Bidder's signaturefinitials:

per m

BID #1600
PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PER MONTH
$ ]SO0
s 75
s 45

$_ TS

$ {50
$__ 15

2 4, 1: i)

onth;: the balance to be treated on a
calls, recommendations for previous treatments.

Dwney
(Title)

! Manacy0x

Telephone: 956-592-6222




Secondary

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC CATEGORY B BID #1600
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025 - TERMITE CONTROL

PRICE PAGE
DESCRIPTION Unit of UNIT PRICE Product quoted
measurement
1. Fee for extermination/ handling of termite .
extermination/control for the County. Linear Feet $ L{ . 5 0
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE
2. Fee for extermination/ handling of termite
extermination/control for the County: Linear Feet $ / 4 . D el Lz ¢ (: et
DRYWOOD TERMITE cO md

Bidder A-1Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC

Address 118 W Jefferson St, Brownsville, Tx 78520

(City/State/Zip)
Signature Aeaatra /&ag

Telephone 956-592-6222 Date 05/07/2024

Page 23 of 50
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signaturefinitials:



Secondary

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC BID #1600
CATEGORY C
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

AFRICANIZED BEES CONTROL — (Environmental Health)

PRICE PAGE
Cameron County Department of Health and Human Services - Environmental Health Division, San Benito
DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE
QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH

3. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” for the 5
County, each call being a “real call” and placed and 15 $ \5 ; . 0 $ j;t 5 [ n'D
confirmed by:
a) Cameron County Department of Health and Human
Services for County Residential services.
Including after hours, nights, weekends, holidays.

4. Fees for calls that do not require extermination /

handling of “live bees” for the County each call being a 10 $ A Llf .0 53050 . O
“false call”.
TOTAL PRICE PER/MONTH $ 298 . 0 s 4,200 . ©

Bidder A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Controi LLC

Address 118 W Jefferson St, Brownsville, Tx 78520

(City/State/Zip)
Signature razlypa /&‘gf

Telephone 956-592-6222 Date 05/07/2024

Page 26 of 50
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signaturefinitials:



Secondary BID #1600

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC CATEGORY D

ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
ALL BEES & WASPS — (Cameron County Facilities)

PRICE PAGE
Cameron County Facilities locations {internally & externally-attached and not attached to County Building).
DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE
QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH
5. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” & “live
wasps” for the County, each call being a “real call” and 15 $ 5 5 O S 4950 . O
placed and confirmed by:

a) Cameron County Department (other) for treatment
of interior & exterior areas surrounding the County
Building ie: on County property.
Including after hours, nights, weekends, holidays.

6. Fees for calls that do not require extermination /

handling of “live bees” & live wasps for the County each 10 $ 2/ 0 |3 1,250 O
call being a “false call”. !
TOTAL PRICE PER/MONTH $ 21i.. 01383 8500 . ©

Name of Bidder: A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC Signed by: Q&’Wﬂ_-/?@

(Slgn name in writig

(Title) _ Manager / Owner

(Please print or type)
Address: 118 W Jefferson St, Brownsville, Tx 78520

Date: 05/07/2024

Telephone: 956-592-6222

Page 30 of 50
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signaturefinitials:



BID #1600
Secondary

A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC CATEGORY E
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

BIRDS — PIGEONS

(ALL or NONE)
PRICE PAGE
DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED PRICE PER U/M TOTAL PRICE
QTY. PR/ YR
1. Baiting — Corn Poison w/ pan (Avicide or equivalent)
1: 9 Ratio 12 Ibs. $ 92 . P/ |8 [, j04. 0O
2. Spikes — Stainless Steel (Nixolite or equivalent) _
4 “ wide X 3 “ tall 100 linear feet $ (» .06 pr/linearft. | $ /1 00 . ©
3. Track System — Bird Shock plastic lining w/ Solar ~ Price w/ 1 ea. Total Price w/ 2 ea
powered shock (1 per 500 ft.) (Voltrac-or equivalent) 600 linear feet Solar device Solar devices
$7 ./¢opr/lincarft. |$429¢ . O
4. Netting — Bird net 200squareft. |$ 4 . opr/sq.ft. |$ Joo . 6O
TOTAL PRICE PER/ YEAR — Turn-key including $(,000 . O
Materials, all Labor and Equipment excluding lift

Name of Bidder: A-1 Pro Termite & Pest Control LLC Signed by:

(Sign name in

(Title) Manager / Owner

(Please print or type)
Address: 118 W Jefferson St, Brownsville, Tx 78520

Telephone: _956-592-6222

Page 32 of 50
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0l.

02

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

08.

09.

10.

1z

12.

13.

14.

15

16.

Tertiary

Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC

LOCATION
Judicial/Admin/Adult Probation
Dancy Court House

Elections Administration
Veterans Administration
Detention Center - OLD
Detention Center - NEW
Constantino Zarate Building
Levee Annex.& Drive Thru

35 Orange Juvenile Building
Restitution Center

Mary Lucio Clinic

Veterans International Bridge
and Toll Booths(floor & ceiling),

Maintenance Bldg.

Gateway Bridge and Toll Booths
(floor & ceiling) & Maint. Bldg.

Cameron Park Community Center
Cameron Park WIC Bldg.
Cameron Park Law Enforcement

Bob Clark Social Service Bldg.
at Browne Road Park

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

CATEGORY A

ADDRESS

974 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1100 E. Monroe St., Brownsville
1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville
1124 E. Madison St, Brownsville
1145 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1125 E. Harrison, Brownsville
1006 E. Monroe, Brownsville

835 E. Levee, Brownsville

35 Orange St., Brownsville

532 S. Iowa St., Brownsville

1204 S. Iowa, Brownsville

3310 S. Expressway 77, Brownsville

510 E. 14th, Brownsville

2100 E. Gregory Ave, Brownsville

2102 Gregory Ave., Brownsville

4350 Roberto Ave., Brownsville

9901 California Rd., Brownsville

SQUARE
FEET

162,830
112,000
4,361
1,487
57,650
50,000
13,439
64,011
5,500
10,629
20,536

2,600

1,488

1,350
1,960
1,331

7,078

Page 15 of 50

Bidder's signature/initials ﬁ

ANNUAL PEST CONTROL —-21/22

TIME TO FUMIGATE

Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 A.Mto5P.M
Weckdays 8 AMto5P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto5PM
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8§ AMto 5 P.M

Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M

Weekdays - 8 AM.to 5 PM.
Mon - Thur 8 AM.to 5 P.M.
Weekdays - 8 AM. to 5 P.M,

Weekdays - 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.,

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PR/MONTH

s_240.%
$ ,2425-2
I o =



Tertiary
Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC

18.

19.

19A

20.

21

22,

23,

24.

25;

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

LOCATION

Shenffs Office
Camzalez/Rucker Jail
Magistrate Court
Sheriff’s Warehouse
Los Fresnos Annex Building
Father O’Brien Clinic
Port Isabel Annex

Isla Blanca Park Office

SQUARE
ADDRESS FEET
7300 Old Alice Rd, Olmito, 35,000
7100 Old Alice Rd, Olmito, 93,000
7100 Old Alice Rd, Olmito 6,000
7300 O1d Alice Rd, Olmito, 24,400
745 West Ocean Blvd, Los Fresnos. 6,454
142 Champion Road, Port Isabel 4,425
501 Hwy. 100, Port Isabel 3,500

33174 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 1,293

Isla Blanca Park Toll Collection 33450 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 124

Booth (floor & ceiling),
Atwood Park — North Side
Andy Bowie Park Office
Sandpiper Pavilion

D.J. Lerma Pavilion

Park Administration Bldg.
Andy Bowie Park:

Cabanas 1 thru 8

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

27159 State Park Rd. 100, South Padre Island 2,300

7300 State Park Rd 100, South Padre Island 700
34530 Channel View, South Padre Island 9,900
34182 Channel View, South Padre Island 12,100

33248 State Park Road 100, South Padre Island 8695
7300 N. Padre Blvd., SPI 923

34321 & 34355 Channel View Rd, SPI 2,931

Page 16 of 50

TIME TO FUMIGATE

Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays - 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
Mon.-Thur. 8 AMto 5 P.M
Weekdays - 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays - 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays - 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M.

Bidder's signature/initials _ﬁ R

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PR/MONTH

L%
s_)42.%
5 5.5
s_45.%
s 45=
5, 45 E
s 45.%
s 275

ngf

s 30,%

s 2.2

PRICE



Tertiary
Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC
SQUARE
LOCATION ADDRESS FEET TIME TO FUMIGATE
33. Santa Rosa Tech Ctr/WIC 116 Santa Vista Ave, Santa Rosa 5,982 Mon,-Thur, 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

34, Los Indios Main Building,
Toll Booths(floor & ceiling), 100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios 4,856 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
Guard Station & Maint. Bldg.

35 Los Indios Bridge Maint. Bldg. 100 Los Indios Blvd., Los Indios 600 Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M.
36  Thomae Park Office 37844 Marshal Hutts Rd, Rio Hondo 600 Weeddays 8 A M. to 5 P.M.
37  Darell Hester Juvenile Det. Ctr. 2310 W. Bus. Hwy. 77, San Benito 44,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
38  Boot Camp 2300 W. Bus. Hwy 77, San Benito 22,000 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
39.  Juvenile Vocational Bldg. 2310 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito 13,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5PM
40  Adult Probation Building 2380 W. Bus Hwy 77, San Benito 27,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
41.  Goolsby Building 650 E. Hwy. 77, San Benito 4,608 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
42.  San Benito County Annex Bldg. 1390 West Expr. 83, San Benito 72,000 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
43.  San Benito Motor Bank (Tax) 199 South Sam Houston St., San Benito 810 Weekdays 8 AM to 5 P.M
44,  Precinct 3 Warehouse OLD 26929 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito 6,844 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
45.  Vehicle Maint. Barn 26959 F/M Rd. 510, San Benito 10,304 Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M
46, Precinct 3 — Office/Warehouse 26929 FM 510, San Benito 5471 Weekdays 8 AMto5P.M
47.  Adolph Thomae Park: 37844 Marshall Hutts Rd, Arroyo City 923 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
48.  Arroyo City Fire Station 2925 Arroyo City, Tx 1,200 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.
125 West Colorado, Rio Hondo 2,115 Mon\Tue 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.

49.  Rio Hondo County Annex
50. County Airport Hangar (Old) 27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview 28,000 Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M.

51  County Airport Terminal Bldg. (New) *“ 27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview 3,600 Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M.

Page 17 of 50
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BID #1600

PER SPRAYING

PR/MONTH

s 455
A ,52:"



52.

53.

54.

55;

56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Tertiary

Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC

LOCATION

County Airport

ADDRESS

27617 Buena Vista Blvd., Bayview

T-Hangars Qty 8 & Storage Areas Qty 2 (New) combined sq fi total
*ADD County Airport AMI Facility/Compound

a. Kitchen/Mess Hall

b. Admin. Bldg.

c. Recreation Room & Offices
d. Bunkhouse #1 & Restrooms
e. Bunkhouse #2 & Restrooms
f. Garage/Storage/Offices
Harlingen Annex Building
Harlingen Health Clinic

La Feria Annex

La Feria Portable Bldg.

La Paloma WIC Clinic
Animal Shelter

Pct. #1 Office/Warehouse

Pct. #2 Office/Warehouse

Pct. #4 Office/Warehouse
Amphitheatre Event Center

CC San Benito Bank Bldg.
Harlingen Tax Office Drive-Thru

Williams (Curves) Warehouse

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
27615 Buena Vista Road, Los Fresnos
3302 Wilson Rd., Harlingen

711 N. "L" St., Harlingen

200 Industrial Way, La Feria

200 A Industrial Park Drive, La Feria
(600 Main St)

35005 Leal Rd, San Benito
26965 FM 510, San Benito

2050 Browne Ave. Brownsville

7092 Old Alice Rd., Brownsville

26641 South White Ranch Rd. La Feria
53550 Dolphin Cove, SPI

198 South Sam Houston St., San Benito
301 E. Van Buren, Harlingen

130 N. Oscar Williams, San Benito

SQUARE
FEET

12,000

1525
1525
1525
1625
1625
1525
15,400
8,588
8,200

1,846

1,144
5,121
4,346
4,346
5,471

10,306

22,040
1,000

105,000

Page 18 of 50

TIME TO FUMIGATE

Weekdays 8 A M. to5 P.M.

Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to5P.M
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M

Weekdays 8 AM.to 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 AMto 5 P.M

Quarterly Call to schedule to Open

Wed\Thur 8 AM. -5P.M..

Weekdays 8 A.M.to 5 P.M
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Wecekdays 8 A.M to 3:00PM
Weekdays 8 AM to 5:00PM
Pending Open June 2025
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M,

Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M,

Bidder's signature/initials é o

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PER MONTH

45.%

s 105"



66.
67.
68.
69,
70.

71.

Tertiary
Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC

LOCATION

ECO-Tourism Center

CC Church Bldg.

M&O Supply Warehouse
Southmost Tax Office
CC Old Herald Bldg.

CC Auction Warehouse

ADDRESS
501 W. State HWY. 100, Laguna Vista
1025 E. 12 Street, Brownsville
1031 E. 12™ Street
3000 Southmost Rd., Brownsville
1135 E. Van Buren Street, Brownsville

444 E. 8" Street, Brownsville

SQUARE
FEET

7,828
4,210
2,400
3,565
22,660

4,212

TOTAL PRICE PER MONTH FOR ALL LOCATIONS

TIME TO FUMIGATE

Weekdays 8 AM.to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 A.M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 A M. to 5 P.M.
Weekdays 8 AM. to 5 P.M,

Weekdays 8 AM.to 5 P.M.

Quarterly Call to schedule to Open

BID #1600

PRICE
PER SPRAYING
PER MONTH

Specify warranty period for work: /Jum, Lvomacr Lgeamioro NOTE: Kitchen areas must be treated once per month; the balance to be treated on a

monthly basis. Prices must include: All trips, all work for all treatments required, all "call backs"

Name of Bidder: _ML}A“H /457’ G&ﬂ?d 74 Signed by:
(Please print or type)
Address: _ B002 Cozey 2o,

C—E/uﬁz”t

» and emergency calls, recommendations for previous treatments.

A

MpAEEr

(S1gn name in writing)

Lt Pl , TX  BSYL

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES

Page 19 of 50

Bidder's signaturefinitials

Date: 05‘/‘/'1?0/? Y

L

Telephone: ( ?25B) 383 A5}




; 5 BID #1600
Tertiary CATEGORY B

: APYYAL BID FISCAL YEAR 20242025 - TERMITE CONTROL
Mid Valley Pest Control? Y L

PRICE PAGE

DESCRIPTION Unit of UNIT PRICE Product quoted
measurement

1. Fee for extermination/ handling of termite

extermination/control for the County. Linear Feet h) z 125. Trvevs SC
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE

(8%

Fee for extermination/ handling of termite

extermination/control for the County. Linear Feet § / 7 . ’Zj _Fuse  fFoam

DRYWOQOD TERMITE ZorauiTy

Bidder_ Aip Vauey fsr Cowzwee, 200
Addressﬁaf)nz £ CUEEV .

Lowpurs , 7% 78542
(City/State/Zip)

Signature

Telephone / Q ) ZQZ 383~ 2[0S / Date (25 -/9 " 202 L/

Page 23 of 50
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BID #1600
Tertiary

i CATEGORY C
Mid Vauey Pest CODtI‘Ol, LLC ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
AFRICANIZED BEES CONTROL — (Environmental Health)

PRICE PAGE

Cameron County Department of Health and Human Services - Environmental Health Division, San Benito

DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE

QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH

3. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” for the

County, each call being a *“real call” and placed and 15 $ 0125 OO0 s 3_1 375 0o

confirmed by:
a) Cameron County Department of Health and Human
Services for County Residential services.
Including afier hours, nights, weekends, holidays.
4. Fees for calls that do not require extermination /

handling of “live bees™ for the County each call being a 10 $ 5 0 ; 00 b 5 OO 00O
“false call”™.
TOTAL PRICE PER/MONTH s Z75 00 [s 3,875 . OO
Bidderﬁﬁﬂ_mw, L,

Address B2 &. Cooey 7}
oBues , TX 79597

(City/State/Zi
Signature j—ﬁ

Telephone [ 9\)%) 383-2&s5/ Date 25— 25 - 282

Page 26 of 50
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Bidder's signalure/inivals. _ Iéé



Tertiary

Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC BID #1600
CATEGORY D
ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
ALL BEES & WASPS — (Cameron County Facilities)

PRICE PAGE
Cameron County Facilities locations (internally & externally-attached and not attached to County Building).
DESCRIPTION APPROX. PRICE PER TOTAL PRICE
QUANTITY EACH CALL
PR/ MONTH
5. Fees for extermination/ handling of “live bees” & “live ;
wasps™ for the County, each call being a “real call” and 15 s/ 1,5 . 00 $Mﬁ_
placed and confirmed by:

a) Cameron County Department (other) for treatment
of interior & exterior areas surrounding the County
Building ie: on County property.

Including after hours, nights, weekends, holidays.

6. Fees for calls that do not require extermination /
handling of “live bees™ & live wasps for the County each 10 $ ' i‘ ) _@ $ 500 . OO
call being a “false call™.
TOTAL PRICE PER/MONTH $ 2‘25 : QQ $ ‘3 12 5 . QO
Name of Bidder: #f,p Vacees Msr Lowmree, £Lc  Signed by: %

(Sign name in writing)
(Title) é;‘”sm:, Al nn GEX
(Please print or type)
Address: o

Lo gert TX 7852 Date:_25-/5-202 ¥
Telephone: [ 167 SE3-25~)

o Page 30 of 50
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Tertiary BID #1600

Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC CATEGORY E
Y ANNUAL BID FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

BIRDS — PIGEONS
(ALL or NONE)

PRICE PAGE

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED PRICE PER U/M TOTAL PRICE
QTY. PR/ YR

1. Baiting — Comn Poison w/ pan (Avicide or equivalent) )

1: 9 Ratio 12 Ibs. s (7 Sprib. |$ OO 0D
2. Spikes — Stainless Steel (Nixolite or equivalent)

4* wide X 3 * tall 100 linear feet | $ 3 {5 pr/lincarft. | $ S .00
3. Track System — Bird Shock plastic lining w/ Solar Price w/ | ea. Total Price w/ 2 ¢a

powered shock (1 per 500 ft.) (Voltrac-or equivalent) 600 linear feet Solar device Solar devices
s s 9 J18 pr/linear ft. | $.5,850 .00
4. Netting — Bird net 200squareft. | $ B IS prisq.f: [$§ TSSO o0
TOTAL PRICE PER/ YEAR — Turn-key including $ 7775 00
Materials, all Labor and Equipment excluding lift

Name of Bidder: Myp Vauey Hesr Conmeec, L Signed by: ;2{'@5—\

(Sign name in writing)

(Title) és’uae:u Marnvace2
(Please print or type)

Address: 002 3
Comrputls, TS 785V 2 Date: (@56 202

Telephone: [(F500) 383-Lws7

Page 32 of 50
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Primary (Miscellaneous) BID #1600
CPL2 Pest Control ANNUAL BID

PEST CONTROL SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS LIST

A.- On all other miscellaneous Rodent bait station items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION OF RODENT FEEDER TRAPS PRICE
1. Small rodent bait station $ 15.00 per trap set up
2. Large rodent bait station $ 20.00 per trap set up
B.- On all other miscellaneous Snake repellent and/or removal items not listed Cameron County will receive the following
pricing:
DESCRIPTION PRICE
1. Snake repellent services $ 0.75 Ln/Ft product
quoted
2. Snake removal services $ 25.00 Unit base price

C.- On all other miscellaneous Mosquito Spray & Bed Bugs items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
1. Mosquito Spray services $ 0.25 per square foot
2. Bed Bug services $ 1.00 per square foot

D.- On all other miscellaneous Flea & Tick extermination items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE

1. Flea extermination services $ 0.50 per square foot
2. Tick extermination services $ 0.60 per square foot

Bidder CPL Pest Control

Address 2717 E. FM 2812

___ Edinburg, TX 78542
(City/State/Zip) =
Signature
Telephone (956) 287 - 2118 Date May 10, 2024

Page 20 of 50 PV,
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signature/initials: i



BID #1600

Secondary (Miscellaneous) ANNUAL BID
Mid Valley Pest Control, LLC
PEST CONTROL SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS LIST

A - On all other miscellancous Rodent bait station items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION OF RODENT FEEDER TRAPS PRICE

5. ol 22 per trap set up

1. Small rodent bait station

per trap set up

- 00
2. Large rodent bait station § 20 —

B.- On all other miscellaneous Snake repellent and/or removal items not listed Cameron County will receive the following
pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
$§_ . ,75 Ln/Ft product

1. Snake repellent services
quoted

o0
$ qq’ — Unit base price

2. Snake removal services
C.- On all other miscellaneous Mosquito Spray & Bed Bugs items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
$ L,OZ per square foot

1. Mosquito Spray services

$_ ?? per square foot

2. Bed Bug services

D.- On all other miscellancous Flea & Tick extermination items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
$ " o7 per square foot

{. Flea extermination services

$ 2 07 per square foot

2. Tick extermination services

Bidder  /Mip Vauetr sr Cowrrot, LLC

AddresS_m £. C’aeﬂ-y £p.

LomwBues |, 7 78542
(City/State/Zip)

Signature

Telephone (9570) Fh3-257 Date_QASA5-222Y

Page 20 of 50
Bidder's signature/iniuals _FC

BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES



Tertiary (Miscellaneous) ANNUAL BID BID #1600
Paredes Pest Control
PEST CONTROL SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS LIST

A .- On all other miscellaneous Rodent bait station items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION OF RODENT FEEDER TRAPS PRICE
e?
1. Small rodent bait station $ \ 3. per trap set up
W
2. Large rodent bait station 3 25« per trap set up

B.- On all other miscellaneous Snake repellent and/or removal items not listed Cameron County will receive the following
pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
1. Snake repellent services $_ o 9.0 Lo/Ft product
quoted
Py
2. Snake removal services $ \pS. — Unit base price

C.- On all other miscellaneous Mosguito Spray & Bed Bugs items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
1. Mosquito Spray services $ e 1O per square foot
2. Bed Bug services $ s D5 per square foot

D.- On all other miscellaneous Flea & Tick extermination items not listed Cameron County will receive the following pricing:

DESCRIPTION PRICE
1. Flea extermination services 3 . 1D per square foot
2. Tick extermination services $ s VO per square foot

Bidder Daredes Dest Coptenl LLC
Address D o. 8o a3

O, S 255 75
(City/State/Zi

Signature ‘é{] @rd{

Telephone_ 4S50 - 350 - S\ Date___ D / 20 / 2vdY

Page 20 of 50
BID # 1600 PEST CONTROL SERVICES Bidder's signaturefinitals
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